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Academic Calendar Odd Semester 2023-24 (Tentative)

T et | Date(s) - Day Remarks
T Repistration of il —
- | Pharm 2, 3 & 47 Year | 07-08:2023 4 il , !
T independence Day | 18:08:2023 ] lvesdit Foirday
3 ‘_”Z‘ommcnccnwn}hnl‘(‘lnsscs 17-08-2027 wednesday |
o B.Pharm 47 Year | v
s | Raksha Bandhan___ | 31-08-2023 | Thursday | Holrday
. | Voundation Day/ 05-09-2023 Fuesday |
) Teacher'sDay | n
Rrishna Janmoshtami | 07-09-2023 | Thursday
—T';ﬂil—n—('n:'mcm ol Classes 15-00-2023 Friday
B.Pharm 2™ & A year R S o
8. Gandhi .lu_\'anlii 02-10-2023 | Monday | Holiday
21-10-2023% Saturday | Holiday -
9. Dusschra W Monday f .
24-10-2023 | Twesday §
. . [750% of syllubus & caci
Ihursday | o e T
Sessional Exam-1 26-10-2023 o o hrs dura’(mn in line with
(B.Pharm 2™, 3" & 4" Year) | 01-11-2023 |\ ynecday | Abdul Kalam Technica
S92 | theory examination papers
09-11-2023 Thursday Non-Tcuaching Das
10-11-2023 Friday | Dhanteras
11-11-2023 Saturday | Chhoti Diwa B
11. Diwali 12-11-2023 Sunday Diwali Poojan
13-11-2023 Monday Govardhan Pooija
14-11-2023 Tuesday Holiday
15-11-2023 Wednesday Bhai Dooj
: 100% of syvllabus & cach paper of 3
Sessional Exam-11** 09-12-2023 to | Saturday to | hrs duration in line with Dr. AP.J.
- (B.Pharm 2nd, 3rd & 4th 15-12-2023 Friday | Abdul Kalam Technical University
vear) theory examination papers 1
13. | End Semester Examination*** December As per university schedule
14. Christmas Day 25-12-2023 | Monday Holiday

£ In lieu of 14™ October 2023(Second Saturday)
== May be changed as per University Exam Schedule
**%  Subject to University Schedule

W‘Q % g\.yo'v"

Prof. (Dr.) Manjul Pratap Singh

Principal
CCto: . .
1. Hon’ble Chairman Sir (e-mail)
2. Faculty & Technical Staff’ Pharmacy (e-mail)
3. Prof.(Dr.) Anurag Rai (e-mail)
4. Dr. Rakesh Singh Tomar, Head- Library (e-mail). |y,
5. Mr, Sachin Sharma, Head- Accounts (¢-mail)
6. CRC (e-mail)

ABESIT

College of Pharmacy

Approved by PCl and AICTE and Affiliated to
Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Technical Upiversity, Uttar Pradesh, LUcknow.

7. Registrar- (e-mail)

8. Mr. Akasha Sharma, HR. (e-mail)

9. In-charge- Exam Cell (e-mail)

10. Mr. Ravindra Yadav — Services Dept. (e-mail)

Mr. Navneet Sharma, Coordinator -~ 1T Support Cell (e-mail)
12, Record Room — ABESITCOP - (PO-3) - (¢-mail)
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